



\$~68 & 69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7207/2024

SHRI DEEPAK SINGHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Deepank Yadav and Ms. Kanak Grover, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, GP for R-1 to 3 & 5.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Mr. Shivam Saini and Mr. Praful Rawat, Advocates for Respondent No.4.

+ W.P.(C) 7239/2024

SHRI BABU RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Deepank Yadav and Ms. Kanak Grover, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari, CGSC with Mr. Rishesh Mani Tripathi, GP and Mr. Sahasradeep Sharma, Advocates for R-1 and 2.

Mr. Arun Aggarwal, Mr. Shivam Saini and Mr. Praful Rawat, Advocates for Respondent No.4.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

22.05.2024

CM APPL. 30977/2024 in W.P.(C)-7207/2024

CM APPL. 31147/2024 in W.P.(C)-7239/2024

1. The instant applications have been filed on behalf of the Petitioners seeking permission to travel to Turkey in June, 2024.
2. Issue notice.
3. Learned Counsels for the Respondents, accept notice.
4. List on 29.05.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 22, 2024

hsk