



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7207/2024**

SHRI DEEPAK SINGHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF HOME
AFFAIRS & ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ishkaran Singh Bhandari,
CGSC with Mr. Piyush Yadav,
Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA**

**ORDER
19.05.2026**

%

File has been placed before me in compliance of order dated 05.05.2026 vide which the Petitioner has been granted permission to travel abroad by the Hon'ble Court subject to the conditions contained in the said order.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Renotify on 21.05.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 19, 2026/yo